

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 123

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 03/06/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- 1) Can you provide me with the names and contact details of
 - i. the senior IM&T/ICT teams/managers
 - ii. the senior Facilities Director/managers

It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward on correspondence on your behalf.

2) Do you have a data cabling framework agreement in place/if so when is it due to expire?

The Trust does have a contract in place. It expires 9th July 2020, with an option to extend for a further 2 years.

